

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Seabaugh to Engrossed House Bill No. 1078 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 12, after "(c)" and before "for" delete "The primary function is" and insert
3 "Is organized or created"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 13, after "fund or" and before "to provide" delete "primarily for purposes
6 other than"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, at the end of line 21, after "of vehicles" and before the period "." insert "and shall
9 be known as the Louisiana Agriculture Transportation Group Self-Insured Fund"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 22, after "means" and before the comma "," change "that" to "a condition in
12 which"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 3, line 11, after "products" and before "or" insert a comma ","

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 3, line 12, after "agriculture" delete the remainder of the line and insert "business,
17 or used by an operator or principal."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 3, line 23, after "Uninsured" and before "coverage" change "motorists" to
20 "motorist"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 23, line 7, after "often as" and before "deems" change "he" to "it"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 30, line 22, after "administrator" and before "that" change "thereof," to "of the
25 department,"